▪ Other Strategic Investment: The Company owns a 15.57% stake with Board nomination rights in Tasdeeq Information Services Limited (Tasdeeq)

Pakistan’s premier SBP-licensed credit bureau, having credit data for over 30 million consumers. PACRA accounts for its share of profit or loss from

Tasdeeq in its consolidated financial statements.

▪ Non-rating Services: As per international norms and best practices, in addition to credit ratings, the Company, through its wholly-owned subsidiary,

PACRA Analytics (Private) Limited offers a suite of advisory services encompassing risk management, investment evaluation, feasibility studies, financial

modelling and validation, due diligence, sector research, trainings and corporate governance assessment. The fees from such services has been minimal,

Services have been offered to clients such as Albaraka Bank, Meezan Bank, IFC, Bank of AJK etc.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING (PRE AND POST ISSUE)

THE PAKISTAN CREDIT AGENCY LIMITED | INFORMATION MEMORANDUM | GEM BOARD LISTING 9

No. Name
Original

Shareholding

LVL Share

Transfer to

Sponsors

Shares held

Pre-Offer for

Sale

Shareholding

%age Pre-

offer for sale

Offer for Sale

Shares

Shares held

post Offer for

Sale

Shareholding

%age Post

offer For sale

1 Mumtaz Hussain 20,122,800 1,131,908 21,254,708 29% (7,452,900) 13,801,808 19%

2 Sardar Ali 10,061,410 565,954 10,627,364 14% - 10,627,364 14%

3 Usman Haider 10,061,400 565,954 10,627,354 14% - 10,627,354 14%

4 Adnan Afaq 7,452,900 419,226 7,872,126 11% - 7,872,126 11%

Sponsors 47,698,510 2,683,042 50,381,552 68% 42,928,652 58%

5 LSE Ventures Ltd. (LVL) 26,830,420 -2,683,042 24,147,378 32% - 24,147,378 32%

6 Sikander Afzal* 10 - 10 0% - 10 0%

7 Ammar ul Haq* 10 - 10 0% - 10 0%

8 Muzaffar Virk* 10 - 10 0% - 10 0%

9 Tariq Jameel* 10 - 10 0% - 10 0%

10 Najaf Yawar Khan* 20 - 20 0% - 20 0%

11 Murium Hadi* 10 - 10 0% - 10 0%

12 Accredited Investors 7,452,900 7,452,900 10%

Total 74,529,000 - 74,529,000 100% 7,452,900 74,529,000 100%

Above details to be furnished to the National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited (NCCPL) for capital gain purposes.

*Qualification Shares

SUBSIDIARIES & ASSOCIATES1

THE PAKISTAN CREDIT AGENCY LIMITED | INFORMATION MEMORANDUM | GEM BOARD LISTING 10

PACRA Analytics (Private) Ltd. Tasdeeq Information Services Ltd. Lanka Rating Agency

PACRA Analytics is a wholly-owned subsidiary
of PACRA wherein PACRA holds 10,000 fully
paid ordinary shares at a par value of Rs. 10 each.
The Company primarily focuses on non-rating
services, although its scale of operations remains
relatively limited. PACRA Analytics offers